
Official Box Score - Final
Georgetown at Winthrop
02/14/2026 at Founders Field (Rock Hill, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Georgetown 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 2 7

Winthrop 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 13 10 1 9

Win: Earnhardt,Luke (1-0) Loss: Lee,Trajan (0-1) Save: None.

Georgetown 3 (0-2; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

42 Solomon,AJ 2B 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 5 0 0
12  Kahn,Jordan (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15  Peek,Connor SS 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
20 Pozzi,Dante (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Larkins,Dylan RF 4 1 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
23 Rybinski,Drew (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Templin,Braxton DH 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
1  Ilitch,Travis LF 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
36 Sheffield,Jeremy 1B 4 0 2 0 0 1 6 1 0 1
33 Blair,Brett 3B 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
26 Cafferillo,Dom C 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
2  Thomas,Jackson CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 2
14  Gilio,Ashtin (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18  Seymore,Ashton (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Lee,Trajan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
31  Jergins,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
3  Volo,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Arroyo,Ashton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 3 9 1 3 14 24 10 2 7

BATTING

2B: Peek (off Earnhardt); Solomon (off Hansen).

TB: Peek 3; Solomon 2. 2-Out RBI: Larkins.

Team RISP: 1-10.

BASERUNNING

CS: Pozzi.

FIELDING

PB: Cafferillo.

Winthrop 13 (2-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Natividad,Gabe 2B 4 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
9  Cox,Noah (2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

41  Hernandez,Jaylen DH 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Skowronski,Josh RF 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
7  Norton,Cade C 1 1 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 0
25 Greenberg,Zach (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

29 Benhardt,Alan 1B 5 1 1 2 0 1 5 0 0 1
8  McGuire,Grant LF 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Lafferty,Will (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Wilson,Ethan CF 5 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
12  Crowley,Colin 3B 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
4  Handzel,Gage (PH/SS) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Grossington,Chazz SS 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
19  Wouters,Cornelius (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3  Berge,Noah (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Earnhardt,Luke P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Hansen,Dylan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
37 Tompkins,Mason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  McNaught,Raymond (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Everrette,Carson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 13 10 11 4 2 26 7 1 9

BATTING

2B: Hernandez (off Volo); Wilson (off Lee).

TB: Hernandez 2; Wilson 3. 2-Out RBI: Crowley 2; Natividad; Benhardt 2; Wilson 2.

SF: Norton. HBP: Natividad; Skowronski; Hernandez; Norton 3; McGuire 2.

Team RISP: 6-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Crowley; Natividad; Skowronski; Hernandez; Norton 2.

GU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Lee,Trajan (L) 3.2 5 6 6 3 1 21 15 75 39
31  Jergins,Andrew (4.2) 1.1 3 4 3 0 0 11 7 35 17

3  Volo,Jack (6) 2.0 2 3 3 0 0 10 8 31 20

35 Arroyo,Ashton (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 17 10

Totals 8.0 10 13 12 4 2 46 33 158 86

WP: Lee. HB: Lee 2; Volo 2; Jergins 4. SFA: Lee. Inher. Rnrs: Jergins 2/2.

GO-FO: Lee 5-5; Jergins 3-1; Volo 1-5; Arroyo 1-1.

WINT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Earnhardt,Luke (W) 5.0 5 2 0 1 8 22 21 90 55
21  Hansen,Dylan (6) 1.2 2 1 1 1 3 8 7 37 22

37 Tompkins,Mason (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 7 6

16  McNaught,Raymond (8) 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 4 3 19 10
27 Everrette,Carson (9) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 14 7

Totals 8.2 9 3 1 3 14 38 35 167 100

WP: Earnhardt. Inher. Rnrs: Tompkins 0/2.

GO-FO: Earnhardt 3-4; Hansen 1-1; Tompkins 0-0; McNaught 1-0; Everrette 1-0.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:01 PM. Duration:3:15.

Attendance:738



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Georgetown at Winthrop
02/14/2026 at Founders Field (Rock Hill, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Georgetown 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 2 7

Winthrop 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 13 10 1 9

Georgetown starters:
42/2b/Solomon,AJ; 15/ss/Peek,Connor; 16/rf/Larkins,Dylan; 6/dh/Templin,Braxton; 1/lf/Ilitch,Travis; 36/1b/Sheffield,Jeremy; 33/3b/Blair,Brett;

26/c/Cafferillo,Dom; 2/cf/Thomas,Jackson; 28/p/Lee,Trajan;

Winthrop starters:
2/2b/Natividad,Gabe; 41/dh/Hernandez,Jaylen; 32/rf/Skowronski,Josh; 7/c/Norton,Cade; 29/1b/Benhardt,Alan; 8/lf/McGuire,Grant;

5/cf/Wilson,Ethan; 12/3b/Crowley,Colin; 34/ss/Grossington,Chazz; 10/p/Earnhardt,Luke;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GU batting

Solomon,AJ struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBS).

Peek,Connor doubled to right center (0-1 S).

Larkins,Dylan popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 S).

Templin,Braxton popped up to short (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - WINT batting

Natividad,Gabe singled to right center (0-0).

Hernandez,Jaylen grounded out to the pitcher, unassisted (0-1 K); Natividad,Gabe advanced to second base.

Skowronski,Josh walked (3-2 FSBBBB).

Skowronski,Josh stole second base; Natividad,Gabe stole third base.

Skowronski,Josh advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Natividad,Gabe scored on a wild pitch.

Norton,Cade sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Skowronski,Josh scored.

Benhardt,Alan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 1 0 1

WINT 2 1 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GU batting

Ilitch,Travis flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 FFBBB).

Sheffield,Jeremy singled to left center (1-0 B).

Blair,Brett singled to shallow right field (3-2 FBSBB); Sheffield,Jeremy advanced to second base.

Cafferillo,Dom struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS).

Thomas,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Bottom of 2nd - WINT batting

McGuire,Grant hit by pitch (4-2 BSBBSB).

Wilson,Ethan flied out to cf (0-0).

Crowley,Colin reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-2 FKBF); McGuire,Grant out at second base, 1b to
ss.

Grossington,Chazz singled to left field (0-0); Crowley,Colin advanced to second base.

Natividad,Gabe singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Crowley,Colin scored from second base; Grossington,Chazz

advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Jaylen flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 2 0 2

WINT 1 2 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GU batting

Solomon,AJ walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Peek,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Solomon,AJ out at second base, ss to 2b.

Larkins,Dylan singled to shallow left field (2-1 FBB); Peek,Connor advanced to second base.

Templin,Braxton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Larkins,Dylan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Peek,Connor advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Ilitch,Travis reached on an error by Wilson,Ethan (E8) (2-1 SBB); Peek,Connor scored, unearned; Larkins,Dylan
scored from second base, unearned; Ilitch,Travis advanced to second base.

Sheffield,Jeremy struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS).

Bottom of 3rd - WINT batting

Skowronski,Josh walked (3-2 BBKFBB).

Norton,Cade hit by pitch (1-0 B); Skowronski,Josh advanced to second base.

Benhardt,Alan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

McGuire,Grant flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0); Skowronski,Josh advanced to third base.

Wilson,Ethan doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Skowronski,Josh scored; Norton,Cade advanced from first base
to third base.

Crowley,Colin grounded out up the middle, p to 2b to 1b (3-2 KSBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 2 1 1 1

WINT 1 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - GU batting

Blair,Brett struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK).

Cafferillo,Dom grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Thomas,Jackson lined out to third base (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 4th - WINT batting

Grossington,Chazz grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Natividad,Gabe singled to left field (1-2 BFS).

Hernandez,Jaylen flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Natividad,Gabe advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Skowronski,Josh walked (3-1 BSBBB).

GU pitching change: Jergins,Andrew replaces Lee,Trajan.

Norton,Cade hit by pitch (1-0 B); Natividad,Gabe advanced to third base; Skowronski,Josh advanced to second
base.

Benhardt,Alan singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BBFK); Natividad,Gabe scored; Skowronski,Josh scored from
second base; Norton,Cade advanced from first base to third base; Benhardt,Alan advanced from to second

base on play and a muffed throw by Thomas,Jackson (E8).

McGuire,Grant hit by pitch (2-1 SBB).

Wilson,Ethan singled to third base, RBI (2-1 KBB); Norton,Cade scored; Benhardt,Alan advanced to third base;
McGuire,Grant advanced to second base.

Crowley,Colin singled to center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Benhardt,Alan scored; McGuire,Grant scored from second
base; Wilson,Ethan advanced from first base to third base.

Crowley,Colin stole second base.

Grossington,Chazz grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 0 0 0

WINT 5 4 1 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - GU batting

Solomon,AJ struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Peek,Connor singled to first base (2-2 KBFB).

Larkins,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Templin,Braxton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 5th - WINT batting

Natividad,Gabe grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Hernandez,Jaylen hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB).

Hernandez,Jaylen advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Jergins,Andrew (E1), on a failed

pickoff attempt.

Skowronski,Josh hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB).

Norton,Cade reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Hernandez,Jaylen scored, unearned;
Skowronski,Josh out at second base, ss to 2b.

Norton,Cade stole second base.

Benhardt,Alan flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 1 0 1

WINT 1 0 1 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - GU batting

WINT pitching change: Hansen,Dylan replaces Earnhardt,Luke.

Ilitch,Travis grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Sheffield,Jeremy lined out to cf (3-2 BFBBFFF).

Blair,Brett struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

Bottom of 6th - WINT batting

GU pitching change: Volo,Jack replaces Jergins,Andrew.

McGuire,Grant flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Wilson,Ethan flied out to cf (2-2 BFFFB).

Crowley,Colin flied out to lf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 0 0 0

WINT 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - GU batting

Cafferillo,Dom struck out (3-2 BKKBB).

GU substitution: Gilio,Ashtin pinch hitting for Thomas,Jackson.

Gilio,Ashtin struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS).

Solomon,AJ doubled down the right field line (2-2 BKSFB).

Peek,Connor walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Larkins,Dylan singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Solomon,AJ scored from second base; Peek,Connor advanced
from first base to third base.

WINT pitching change: Tompkins,Mason replaces Hansen,Dylan.

Templin,Braxton struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFFS).

Bottom of 7th - WINT batting

GU position change: Larkins,Dylan now playing cf from rf

GU substitution: Seymore,Ashton replaces Gilio,Ashtin at rf, batting 9th.

Grossington,Chazz singled to third base (0-2 KF).

Natividad,Gabe hit by pitch (1-0 B); Grossington,Chazz advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Jaylen doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Grossington,Chazz scored from second base;

Natividad,Gabe scored from first base.

Skowronski,Josh flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 KF); Hernandez,Jaylen advanced to third base.

Norton,Cade hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB).

Norton,Cade stole second base; Hernandez,Jaylen stole home, scored.

Benhardt,Alan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB); Norton,Cade advanced to third base.

McGuire,Grant lined out to cf (2-1 BSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 1 2 0 2

WINT 3 2 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - GU batting

WINT pitching change: McNaught,Raymond replaces Tompkins,Mason.

WINT defensive substitution: Cox,Noah replaces Natividad,Gabe at 2b

WINT defensive substitution: Greenberg,Zach replaces Norton,Cade at c

WINT defensive substitution: Lafferty,Will replaces McGuire,Grant at lf

Ilitch,Travis grounded out, c to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Sheffield,Jeremy singled in the infield (1-2 KFB).

Blair,Brett walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Sheffield,Jeremy advanced to second base.

Cafferillo,Dom struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Bottom of 8th - WINT batting

GU pitching change: Arroyo,Ashton replaces Volo,Jack.

Wilson,Ethan struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

WINT substitution: Handzel,Gage pinch hitting for Crowley,Colin.

Handzel,Gage lined out to cf (1-2 SBF).

WINT substitution: Wouters,Cornelius pinch hitting for Grossington,Chazz.

Wouters,Cornelius walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

Cox,Noah reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BBK); Wouters,Cornelius out at second base, 2b

to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 1 0 0

WINT 0 0 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - GU batting

WINT position change: Handzel,Gage remains in the game at ss

WINT substitution: Berge,Noah replaces Wouters,Cornelius at 3b, batting 9th.

GU substitution: Kahn,Jordan pinch hitting for Solomon,AJ.

WINT pitching change: Everrette,Carson replaces McNaught,Raymond.

Kahn,Jordan struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK).

GU substitution: Pozzi,Dante pinch hitting for Peek,Connor.

Pozzi,Dante singled to left field (1-0 B).

GU substitution: Rybinski,Drew pinch hitting for Larkins,Dylan.

Pozzi,Dante out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Rybinski,Drew grounded out, p to 1b (3-1 KBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GU 0 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Georgetown at Winthrop
02/14/2026 at Founders Field (Rock Hill, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Georgetown 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 2 7

Winthrop 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 13 10 1 9

Georgetown starters:
42/2b/Solomon,AJ; 15/ss/Peek,Connor; 16/rf/Larkins,Dylan; 6/dh/Templin,Braxton; 1/lf/Ilitch,Travis; 36/1b/Sheffield,Jeremy; 33/3b/Blair,Brett;

26/c/Cafferillo,Dom; 2/cf/Thomas,Jackson; 28/p/Lee,Trajan;

Winthrop starters:
2/2b/Natividad,Gabe; 41/dh/Hernandez,Jaylen; 32/rf/Skowronski,Josh; 7/c/Norton,Cade; 29/1b/Benhardt,Alan; 8/lf/McGuire,Grant;

5/cf/Wilson,Ethan; 12/3b/Crowley,Colin; 34/ss/Grossington,Chazz; 10/p/Earnhardt,Luke;

Bottom of 1st - WINT batting

Natividad,Gabe singled to right center (0-0).

Hernandez,Jaylen grounded out to the pitcher, unassisted (0-1 K); Natividad,Gabe advanced to second base.

Skowronski,Josh walked (3-2 FSBBBB).

Skowronski,Josh stole second base; Natividad,Gabe stole third base.

Skowronski,Josh advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Natividad,Gabe scored on a wild pitch.

Norton,Cade sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Skowronski,Josh scored.

Benhardt,Alan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - WINT batting

McGuire,Grant hit by pitch (4-2 BSBBSB).

Wilson,Ethan flied out to cf (0-0).

Crowley,Colin reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-2 FKBF); McGuire,Grant out at second base, 1b to ss.

Grossington,Chazz singled to left field (0-0); Crowley,Colin advanced to second base.

Natividad,Gabe singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Crowley,Colin scored from second base; Grossington,Chazz advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Jaylen flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - GU batting

Solomon,AJ walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Peek,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Solomon,AJ out at second base, ss to 2b.

Larkins,Dylan singled to shallow left field (2-1 FBB); Peek,Connor advanced to second base.

Templin,Braxton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Larkins,Dylan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Peek,Connor advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Ilitch,Travis reached on an error by Wilson,Ethan (E8) (2-1 SBB); Peek,Connor scored, unearned; Larkins,Dylan scored from second base,

unearned; Ilitch,Travis advanced to second base.

Sheffield,Jeremy struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS).



2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - WINT batting

Skowronski,Josh walked (3-2 BBKFBB).

Norton,Cade hit by pitch (1-0 B); Skowronski,Josh advanced to second base.

Benhardt,Alan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

McGuire,Grant flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0); Skowronski,Josh advanced to third base.

Wilson,Ethan doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Skowronski,Josh scored; Norton,Cade advanced from first base to third base.

Crowley,Colin grounded out up the middle, p to 2b to 1b (3-2 KSBBB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - WINT batting

Grossington,Chazz grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Natividad,Gabe singled to left field (1-2 BFS).

Hernandez,Jaylen flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Natividad,Gabe advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Skowronski,Josh walked (3-1 BSBBB).

GU pitching change: Jergins,Andrew replaces Lee,Trajan.

Norton,Cade hit by pitch (1-0 B); Natividad,Gabe advanced to third base; Skowronski,Josh advanced to second base.

Benhardt,Alan singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BBFK); Natividad,Gabe scored; Skowronski,Josh scored from second base; Norton,Cade
advanced from first base to third base; Benhardt,Alan advanced from to second base on play and a muffed throw by Thomas,Jackson

(E8).

McGuire,Grant hit by pitch (2-1 SBB).

Wilson,Ethan singled to third base, RBI (2-1 KBB); Norton,Cade scored; Benhardt,Alan advanced to third base; McGuire,Grant advanced to
second base.

Crowley,Colin singled to center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Benhardt,Alan scored; McGuire,Grant scored from second base; Wilson,Ethan advanced
from first base to third base.

Crowley,Colin stole second base.

Grossington,Chazz grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBS).

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - WINT batting

Natividad,Gabe grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Hernandez,Jaylen hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB).

Hernandez,Jaylen advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Jergins,Andrew (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Skowronski,Josh hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB).

Norton,Cade reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Hernandez,Jaylen scored, unearned; Skowronski,Josh out at second base,
ss to 2b.

Norton,Cade stole second base.

Benhardt,Alan flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - GU batting

Cafferillo,Dom struck out (3-2 BKKBB).



GU substitution: Gilio,Ashtin pinch hitting for Thomas,Jackson.

Gilio,Ashtin struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS).

Solomon,AJ doubled down the right field line (2-2 BKSFB).

Peek,Connor walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Larkins,Dylan singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Solomon,AJ scored from second base; Peek,Connor advanced from first base to third base.

WINT pitching change: Tompkins,Mason replaces Hansen,Dylan.

Templin,Braxton struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - WINT batting

GU position change: Larkins,Dylan now playing cf from rf

GU substitution: Seymore,Ashton replaces Gilio,Ashtin at rf, batting 9th.

Grossington,Chazz singled to third base (0-2 KF).

Natividad,Gabe hit by pitch (1-0 B); Grossington,Chazz advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Jaylen doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Grossington,Chazz scored from second base; Natividad,Gabe scored from first

base.

Skowronski,Josh flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 KF); Hernandez,Jaylen advanced to third base.

Norton,Cade hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB).

Norton,Cade stole second base; Hernandez,Jaylen stole home, scored.

Benhardt,Alan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB); Norton,Cade advanced to third base.

McGuire,Grant lined out to cf (2-1 BSB).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Georgetown at Winthrop
02/14/2026 at Founders Field (Rock Hill, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Georgetown 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 2 7

Winthrop 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 13 10 1 9

GEORGETOWN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Kahn, Jordan
#42 Solomon, AJ

PH 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

2 #20 Pozzi, Dante
#15 Peek, Connor

PH 1

3

0

1

1

2

0

0

3 #23 Rybinski, Drew
#16 Larkins, Dylan

PH 1

4

0

1

0

2

0

1

4 #6 Templin, Braxton dh 4 0 0 0

5 #1 Ilitch, Travis lf 4 0 0 0

6 #36 Sheffield, Jeremy 1b 4 0 2 0

7 #33 Blair, Brett 3b 3 0 1 0

8 #26 Cafferillo, Dom c 4 0 0 0

9 #18 Seymore, Ashton
#2 Thomas, Jackson
#14 Gilio, Ashtin

rf 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 35 3 9 1
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Hits 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 9
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 7

GU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Lee,Trajan (L) 3.2 5 6 6 3 1 21 15 75 39
31  Jergins,Andrew (4.2) 1.1 3 4 3 0 0 11 7 35 17
3  Volo,Jack (6) 2.0 2 3 3 0 0 10 8 31 20
35 Arroyo,Ashton (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 17 10

Totals 8.0 10 13 12 4 2 46 33 158 86

WP: Lee. HB: Lee 2; Volo 2; Jergins 4. SFA: Lee. Inher. Rnrs: Jergins 2/2.

GO-FO: Lee 5-5; Jergins 3-1; Volo 1-5; Arroyo 1-1.
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Georgetown at Winthrop
02/14/2026 at Founders Field (Rock Hill, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Georgetown 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 2 7

Winthrop 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 13 10 1 9

WINTHROP SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Cox, Noah
#2 Natividad, Gabe

2b 1

4

0

3

0

3

0

1

2 #41 Hernandez, Jaylen dh 4 2 1 2

3 #32 Skowronski, Josh rf 1 3 0 0

4 #25 Greenberg, Zach
#7 Norton, Cade

c 0

1

0

1

0

0

0

2

5 #29 Benhardt, Alan 1b 5 1 1 2

6 #24 Lafferty, Will
#8 McGuire, Grant

lf 0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

7 #5 Wilson, Ethan cf 5 0 2 2

8 #4 Handzel, Gage
#12 Crowley, Colin

ss 1

4

0

1

0

1

0

2

9 #3 Berge, Noah
#34 Grossington, Chazz
#19 Wouters, Cornelius

3b 0

4

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

Totals 33 13 10 11
Runs 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 13
Hits 1 2 1 4 0 0 2 0 10
Errors 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 9

WINT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Earnhardt,Luke (W) 5.0 5 2 0 1 8 22 21 90 55
21  Hansen,Dylan (6) 1.2 2 1 1 1 3 8 7 37 22
37 Tompkins,Mason (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 7 6
16  McNaught,Raymond (8) 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 4 3 19 10
27 Everrette,Carson (9) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 14 7

Totals 8.2 9 3 1 3 14 38 35 167 100

WP: Earnhardt. Inher. Rnrs: Tompkins 0/2.

GO-FO: Earnhardt 3-4; Hansen 1-1; Tompkins 0-0; McNaught 1-0; Everrette 1-0.
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